

Arcadis Engineering Services (USA) Inc 21 Custom House Street, Boston, MA 02110 Phone: + 1 617 896 2500 www.arcadis.com

Madison Metro Transit 1245 E. Washington Ave. Ste 201 Madison, WI 53703

May 10, 2023

To Our Valued Client,

Last fall, we communicated that we had proudly become Arcadis IBI Group following the completed acquisition of IBI Group by Netherlands-based Arcadis.

To ensure our working relationship remains unchanged, we have established an enterprise-wide integration and transition team focused on delivering the world-class planning, design and project implementation services you have come to expect from us.

We'd like to inform you that effective May 3, 2023, the legal entity through which we contract services with you has changed its name to:

Arcadis Engineering Services (USA) Inc. – formerly IBI Group Engineering Services (USA) Inc.

This is an administrative change in name only and will have **no practical effect** on the services we provide you. The change was made to align with the global Arcadis brand and keep pace with integration efforts. There is no assignment of contract required as this is a name change only. The only change you may notice is the change of legal entity name on documentation.

Effective immediately, all payments should be made out to **Arcadis Engineering Services (USA) Inc.** – formerly *IBI Group Engineering Services (USA) Inc.*

If you have any questions respecting this administrative name change, please feel free to contact me.

Yours truly,

Santosh Mishra Director - Sr. Practice Lead, Transportation Engineering Email: santosh.mishra@ibigroup.com Direct Line: +1 617 896 2500 ext. 51645